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MUNICIPALITY: CONTACT PERSON: 
Alamosa, City of 
(Historic Preservation Advisory Committee) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Jasmine Espinoza, Public Works 
PO Box 419 
Alamosa, CO 81101 
[P] (719) 589-6631; [F] (719) 589-3640 
jespinoza@ci.alamosa.co.us 
 

Aspen, City of 
(Historic Preservation Commission) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Amy Simon, Historic Preservation Officer 
Aspen/Pitkin Community Development Department 
130 South Galena 
Aspen, CO 81611 
[P] (970) 429-2758; [F] (970) 920-5439 
amy.simon@cityofaspen.com 
 

Aurora, City of 
(Historic Preservation Commission) 
Certified Local Government 
Main Street Affiliate Community 
 
 

Drake Brownfield, Historic Preservation Specialist 
Historic Sites & Preservation Office 
15151 East Alameda Parkway 
Aurora, CO 80012 
[P] (303) 739-6661; [F] (303) 739-6657 
dbrownfi@auroragov.org 
 

Berthoud, Town of 
(Historic Preservation Advisory Committee) 
Certified Local Government 
Main Street Affiliate Community 
 
 

Curt Freese, Community Development Director 
PO Box 1229 
Berthoud, CO 80513 
[P] (970) 532-2643; [F] (970) 532-0640 
cfreese@berthoud.org 
 

Black Hawk, City of 
(Historic Preservation Commission) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Cynthia Linker, Community Planning and 
Development Administrator 
PO Box 68 
211 Church Street 
Black Hawk, CO 80422 
[P] (303) 582-0615; [F] (303) 582-2239 
clinker@cityofblackhawk.org 
 

Boulder County 
(Historic Preservation Advisory Board) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Denise Grimm, Land Use Department 
PO Box 471 
Boulder, CO 80306 
[P] (303) 441-3930; [F] (303) 441-4856 
dgrimm@bouldercounty.org 
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Boulder, City of 
(Historic Landmarks Board) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

James Hewat, Boulder Planning Department 
PO Box 791 
Boulder, CO 80306  
[P] (303) 441-3207; [F] (303) 441-4210 
hewatj@bouldercolorado.gov 
 

Breckenridge, Town of 
(Planning Commission) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Julia Puester, Planning Mananger 
PO Box 168 
Breckenridge, CO 80424 
[P] (970) 547-3174; [F] (970) 547-3132 
juliap@townofbreckenridge.com 
 

Brighton, City of 
(Historic Preservation Commission) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Kim Bauer, Historic Preservation Coordinator 
500 South 4th Ave. 
Brighton, CO 80601 
[P] (303) 655-2057; [F] (303) 655-2019 
kbauer@brightonco.gov 
 

Broomfield, City and County of 
(Historic Landmarks Board) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Joshua Olhava, Senior Planner 
Descombes Drive 
Broomfield, CO 80020 
[P] (303) 438-6362; [F] (303) 438-6297 
jolhava@broomfield.org 
 

Brush, City of 
(Historic Preservation Board) 
Certified Local Government 
Main Street Graduate Community 
 
 

Andrea J. Strand, City Clerk 
PO Box 363 
Brush, CO 80723 
[P] (970) 842-5001; [F]  
astrand@brushcolo.com 
 

Buena Vista, Town of 
(Historic Preservation Commission) 
Certified Local Government 
Main Street Candidate Community 
 
 

Mark Doering, Principal Planner 
PO Box 2002 
Buena Vista, CO 81211 
[P] (719) 581-1025; [F] (719) 395-8644 
bvplanning@buenavistaco.gov 
 

Carbondale, City of 
(Historic Preservation Commission) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

John Leybourne, Planner 
511 Colorado Avenue 
Carbondale, CO 81623 
[P] (970) 510-1212; [F] (970) 963-9140 
jleybourne@carbondaleco.net 
 

Castle Rock, Town of 
(Historic Preservation Board) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Julie Kirkpatrick, Long Range Project Manager 
100 Wilcox Street 
Castle Rock, CO 80104 
[P] (720) 733-3516; [F] (720) 733-2231 
jkirkpatrick@crgov.com 
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Central City, City of 
(Historic Preservation Commission) 
Certified Local Government 
Main Street Candidate Community 
 
 

Ray Rears, Community Development Director 
PO Box 249 
Central City, CO 80427 
[P] (720) 279-7332; [F] (303) 582-5210 
Rrears@cityofcentral.co 
 

Colorado Springs, City of 
(Historic Preservation Board) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Daniel Sexton, Planning & Community 
Development Department 
PO Box 1575, Mail Code 155 
Colorado Springs, CO 80903 
[P] (719) 385-5366; [F] (719) 385-5167 
dsexton@springsgov.com 
 

Cortez, City of 
(Historic Preservation Board) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Patricia Lacey, Chair, Cortez Historic Preservation 
Board 
235 N. Chestnut St. 
Unit 1 
Cortez, CO 81321 
[P] (970) 570-1690; [F] (970) 565-3402 
prflacey49@gmail.com 
 

Crested Butte, Town of 
(Board of Zoning & Architectural Review) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Molly Minneman, Historic Preservation Coordinator 
PO Box 39 
Crested Butte, CO 81224 
[P] (970) 349-5338; [F] (970) 349-6626 
mollym@crestedbutte-co.gov 
 

Cripple Creek, City of 
(Historic Preservation Commission) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Renee Muller, Historic Preservation & Planning 
Coordinator 
PO Box 430 
Cripple Creek, CO 80813 
[P] (719) 689-3905; [F] (719) 689-3288 
rmueller@cripple-creek.co.us 
 

Denver, City and County of 
(Landmark Preservation Committee) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Kara Hahn, Senior Planner-Landmark Preservation 
Denver Planning Services, Community Planning & 
Development 
201 West Colfax Avenue, Department 205 
Denver, CO 80202 
[P] (720) 865-2919; [F] (720) 865-3050 
kara.hahn@denvergov.org 
 

Durango, City of 
(Historic Preservation Board) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Vicki Vandergrift, Planner III 
Community Development Department 
949 East 2nd Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 
[P] (970) 375-4856; [F] (970) 375-4848 
vicki.vandegrift@durangogov.org 
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Elizabeth, Town of 
(Historic Advisory Board) 
Certified Local Government 
Main Street Candidate Community 
 
 

Grace Erickson, Community Development Director 
PO Box 159 
Elizabeth, CO 80107 
[P] (303) 646-4166; [F] (303) 646-9434 
gerickson@ci.elizabeth.co.us 
 

Erie, Town of 
(Historic Preservation Advisory Board) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Jessica Koenig, Asst. Town Clerk 
PO Box 750 
Erie, CO 80516 
[P] (303) 926-2730; [F] (303) 926-2706 
jkoenig@erieco.gov 
 

Florence, City of 
(Historic Preservation Commission) 
Certified Local Government 
Main Street Affiliate Community 
 
 

Wade Broadhead,  
600 W. 3rd Street 
Florence, CO 81226 
[P] (719) 784-4848 Ext. 5; [F] (719) 784-0228 
wbroadhead@florencecolorado.org 
 

Fort Collins, City of 
(Landmark Preservation Commission) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Karen McWilliams, Community Development & 
Neighborhood Services 
PO Box 580 
Fort Collins, CO 80522 
[P] (970) 224-6078; [F] (970) 224-6111 
kmcwilliams@fcgov.com 
 

Fort Lupton, City of 
(Historic Preservation Board) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Alyssa Knutson, Planner 
130 South McKinley Street 
Fort Lupton, CO 80621 
[P] (303) 857-6694; [F] (303) 857-0351 
AKnutson@fortlupton.org 
 

Georgetown, Town of 
(Design & Review Commission) 
Certified Local Government 
Main Street Affiliate Community 
 
 

Kent Brown, Town Administrator 
PO Box 426 
Georgetown, CO 80444 
[P] (303) 569-2555 Ext. 3; [F] (303) 569-2705 
townadmin@townofgeorgetown.us 
 

Gilpin County 
(Historic Preservation Advisory Commission) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Tami Archer, Community Devleopment Assitant 
PO Box 366 
Central City, CO 80427 
[P] (303) 582-5831 Ext. 4; [F] (303) 582-5440 
tarcher@co.gilpin.co.us 
 

Glenwood Springs, City of 
(Historic Preservation Commission) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Gretchen Ricehill, Planner 
101 8th Street 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 
[P] (970) 384-6428; [F] (970) 945-8582 
gretchen.ricehill@cogs.us 
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Golden, City of 
(Historic Preservation Board) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Rick Muriby, Planning Manager 
Office of Planning and Development 
1445 10th Street 
Golden, CO 80401 
[P] (303) 384-8098; [F] (303) 384-8161 
rmuriby@cityofgolden.net 
 

Greeley, City of 
(Historic Preservation Commission) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Betsy Kellums, Greeley Historic Preservation Office 
1100 10th Street, Suite 201 
Greeley, CO 80631 
[P] (970) 350-9222; [F] (970) 350-9895 
betsy.kellums@greeleygov.com 
 

Gunnison County 
(Historic Preservation Commission) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Mike Pelletier, GIS Manager 
200 East Virginia Avenue 
Gunnison, CO 81230 
[P] (970) 641-7645; [F]  
mpelletier@gunnisoncounty.org 
 

Idaho Springs, City of 
(Historic Preservation Review Commission) 
Certified Local Government 
Main Street Affiliate Community 
 
 

Diane Breece, City Clerk 
PO Box 907 
Idaho Springs, CO 80452 
[P] (303) 567-4421; [F] (303) 567-4955 
cityclerk@idahospringsco.com 
 

Kiowa County 
(Historic Preservation Commission) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Alexa Roberts,  
PO Box 100 
Eads, CO 81036 
[P] (719) 383-5012; [F] (719) 383-2129 
kiowacountyhpc@gmail.com 
 

La Junta, City of 
(Historic Preservation Advisory Board) 
Certified Local Government 
Main Street Candidate Community 
 
 

Cynthia Nieb, Director of Economic Development 
and Urban Renewal 
PO Box 489 
La Junta, CO 81050 
[P] (719) 384-6965; [F] (719) 384-7231 
cynthia.nieb@ojc.edu 
 

La Veta, Town of 
(Historic Preservation Commission) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Terry Amalfitano, Chairman, HPC 
111 West Moore Street 
La Veta, CO 81055 
[P] (719) 989-8027; [F] (719) 742-5420 
taamalfitano@msn.com 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 



 
Page 6 of 9 

Lafayette, City of 
(Historic Preservation Board) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Greg Thompson, Senior Planner 
1290 South Public Road 
Lafayette, CO 80026 
[P] (303) 661-1265; [F] (303) 661-1265 
greg.thompson@cityoflafayette.com 
 

Lake City, Town of 
(Historic Preservation Commission) 
Certified Local Government 
Main Street Graduate Community 
 
 

Caroline Mitchell, Town Manager 
PO Box 544 
Lake City, CO 81235 
[P] (970) 944-2333; [F] (970) 944-2337 
carolinemitchell@townoflakecity.co 
 

Lakewood, City of 
(Historic Preservation Committee) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Holly Boehm, Principal Planner 
Civic Center North 
480 South Allison Parkway 
Lakewood, CO 80226 
[P] (303) 987-7507; [F] (303) 987-7821 
holboe@lakewood.org 
 

Lamar, City of 
(Historic Preservation Advisory Board) 
Certified Local Government 
Main Street Graduate Community 
 
 

Angie Cue, Community Development Manager 
102 East Parmenter Street 
Lamar, CO 81052 
[P] (719) 688-1423; [F]  
angie.cue@ci.lamar.co.us 
 

Leadville, City of 
(Historic Preservation Commission) 
Certified Local Government 
Main Street Candidate Community 
 
 

Sarah Dallas, Administrative Services Manager 
800 Harrison Avenue 
Leadville, CO 80461 
[P] (719) 486-2092; [F] (719) 486-1040 
adminservices@leadville-co.gov 
 

Littleton, City of 
(Historic Preservation Board) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Andrea Mimnaugh, Principal Planner 
Community Development Department 
2255 West Berry Avenue 
Littleton, CO 80165 
[P] (303) 795-3719; [F] (303) 795-3719 
amimnaugh@littletongov.org 
 

Longmont, City of 
(Historic Preservation Commission) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Karen Bryant, Senior Planner 
Development Services Center 
385 Kimbark Street 
Longmont, CO 80501 
[P] (303) 651-8439; [F] (303) 651-8696 
karen.bryant@longmontcolorado.gov 
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Louisville, City of 
(Historic Preservation Commission) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Felicity Selvoski, Planner 
749 Main Street 
Louisville, CO 80027 
[P] (303) 335-4596; [F] (303) 335-4550 
fselvoski@louisvilleco.gov 
 

Loveland, City of 
(Historic Preservation Commission) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Nikki Garshelis, Business Development Coordinator 
410 E 5th Street 
Loveland, CO 80537 
[P] (970) 962-2346; [F] (970) 962-2945 
nikki.garshelis@cityofloveland.org 
 

Manitou Springs, City of 
(Historic Preservation Committee) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Michelle Anthony, City Planner 
Planning Department 
606 Manitou Avenue 
Manitou Springs, CO 80829 
[P] (719) 685-4398; [F] (719) 685-5233 
manthony@comsgov.com 
 

Montrose, City of 
(Historic Preservation Commission) 
Certified Local Government 
Main Street Candidate Community 
 
 

Virgil Turner, Director of Innovation and Citizen 
Engagement 
433 South First St. 
Montrose, CO 81401 
[P] (970) 240-1471; [F]  
vturner@ci.montrose.co.us 
 

New Castle, Town of 
(Historic Preservation Commission) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Bart Mendoza, Administrative Assistant 
PO Box 90 
New Castle, CO 81647 
[P] (970) 984-2311; [F] (970) 984-2716 
bmendoza@newcastlecolorado.org 
 

Northglenn, City of 
(Historic Preservation Commission) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Brook Svoboda, Director of Planning and 
Development 
11701 Community Center Drive 
Northglenn, CO 80233 
[P] (303) 476-1256; [F] (303) 450-8793 
bsvoboda@northglenn.org 
 

Otero County 
(Historic Preservation Advisory Board) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Jean Hinkle, Administrator 
13 West 3rd Street 
Ste# 212 
La Junta, CO 81050 
[P] (719) 383-3000; [F] (719) 383-3090 
jhinkle@oterogov.org 
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Pagosa Springs, Town of 
(Historic Preservation Board) 
Certified Local Government 
Main Street Affiliate Community 
 
 

James Dickhoff, Planning Department Director 
PO Box 1859 
Pagosa Springs, CO 81147 
[P] (970) 264-4151 Ext. 225;; [F] (970) 264-4634 
jdickhoff@pagosasprings.co.gov 
 

Park County 
(Historic Preservation Advisory Commission) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Jon Grams, Preservationist 
PO Box 1373 
Fairplay, CO 80440 
[P] (719) 836-4237; [F] (719) 836-3273 
jgrams@parkco.us 
 

Pueblo, City of 
(Historic Preservation Commission) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Steven Meier, Director 
211 East D Street 
Pueblo, CO 81003 
[P] (719) 553-2783; [F] (719) 553-2359 
smeier@pueblo.us 
 

Saguache, City of 
(Historic Preservation Commission) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

May Engquist, Town Board Representative, HPC 
PO Box 417 
Saguache, CO 81449 
[P] (303) 261-7981; [F] (719) 655-2699 
mengquist@townofsaguache.org 
 

Salida, City of 
(Historic Preservation Commission) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Kristi Jefferson, Planner 
448 East 1st Street 
Suite 112 
Salida, CO 81201 
[P] (719) 530-2626 Ext. 27; [F] (719) 539-5271 
kristi.jefferson@cityofsalida.com 
 

Starkville, Town of 
(Historic Preservation Board) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Christopher Carlisle, Mayor 
PO Box 875 
Trinidad, CO 81082 
[P] (719) 680-7199; [F]  
crickcarlisle@gmail.com 
 

Steamboat Springs, City of 
(Historic Preservation Commission) 
Certified Local Government 
Main Street Graduate Community 
 
 

Rebecca Bessey, Director, Planning and Community 
Developmet 
PO Box 775088 
124 10th Street 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 
[P] (970) 871-8202; [F] (970) 879-8851 
rbessey@steamboatsprings.net 
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Telluride, Town of 
(Historic & Architectural Review Commission) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Jonna Wensel, Historic Preservation Director 
PO Box 397 
Telluride, CO 81435 
[P] (970) 728-2161; [F] (970) 728-3078 
jwensel@telluride-co.gov 
 

Trinidad, City of 
(Historic Preservation Committee) 
Certified Local Government 
Main Street Candidate Community 
 
 

Georgi Clark, Planning Administrator 
135 North Animas Street 
Trinidad, CO 81082 
[P] (719) 846-9843 Ext. 120; [F] (719) 846-4140 
georgi.clark@trinidad.co.gov 
 

Walsenburg, City of 
(Historic Preservation Board) 
Certified Local Government 
Main Street Affiliate Community 
 
 

Gaye Davis, Chair 
501 E 6th St. 
Walsenburg, CO 81089 
[P] (719) 680-3247; [F]  
gayedavis@gmail.com 
 

Westminster, City of 
(Historic Landmark Board) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Kristen Koehler, Management Analyst 
4800 West 92nd Avenue 
Westminster, CO 80030 
[P] (303) 658-2189; [F]  
kkoehler@cityofwestminster.us 
 

Windsor, Town of 
(Historic Preservation Commission) 
Certified Local Government 
Main Street Designated Community 
 
 

Paul Hornsbeck, Senior Planner 
301 Walnut Street 
Windsor, CO 80550 
[P] (719) 687-5283; [F] (719) 687-5232 
phornsbeck@windsorgov.com 
 

Woodland Park, City of 
(Historic Preservation Committee) 
Certified Local Government 
Main Street Designated Community 
 
 

Sally Riley, Planning 
PO Box 9007 
Woodland Park, CO 80866 
[P] (719) 687-5283; [F] (719) 687-5232 
sriley@city-woodlandpark.org 
 

Yuma, City of 
(Historic Preservation Commission) 
Certified Local Government 
 
 

Chad Rayl, Chair 
PO Box 265 
Yuma, CO 80759 
[P] (970) 360-9007; [F] (970) 848-5441 
cmr-management@outlook.com 
 

 


